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The list of contractors / consultants has been collated from replies provided as a response to an expression of interest request, and
is intended only as a source of reference for connected generation customers seeking external support in making Loss of Main
protection settings changes

Scottish Power Energy Networks Holdings Limited, SP Distribution plc, SP Manweb plc, SP Transmission plc, SP Power Systems
Limited and all other companies within the SP Energy Networks group of companies accept no liability or responsibility for the
competence, acts, errors or omissions of any contractors / consultants listed below and do not endorse or make preference to any
of the companies or individuals listed below.

Scottish Power Energy Networks Holdings Limited, SP Distribution plc, SP Manweb plc, SP Transmission plc, SP Power Systems
Limited and all other companies within the SP Energy Networks group of companies in publishing this directory provides no
warranty or support of any kind and any loss, damages or other incurred from any work undertaken by the contractors/consultants
listed below which is the sole responsibility of the parties entering into contract with them.

It is the responsibility of the connected generation customer or their representatives to conduct their own assessment as to the
suitability of these contractors/consultants for the work required.

Applications are welcome from all contractors / consultants who wish to obtain recognised status for the duration of the Accelerated
Loss of Mains Change programme and are able to prove they have met the application criteria.



Company Name Contractor Contact Information Company Address
BestON Services Robin Jeffrey robin.jeffrey@bestonservices.co.uk 21e Harvie Street
Glasgow
G51 1BW

Clean Earth Energy Limited

Matthew lvins

alomcp@cleanearthenergy.com

Unit 2A Bess Park Road
Trenant Industrial Estate

Wadebridge
Cornwall
PL27 6HB
Edward Hannam Ltd Edward Hannam Edward@solatest.co.uk 16 Redwing Close
Mob:0777 9024 777 Tewkesbury
Glos
GL20 7SJ
EPS Commissioning Ltd Mark Lewis mark.lewis@epscommissioning.com Rhymney River Bridge Road
Mob: 07813 604264 Cardiff
Tel: 02920 498949 CF23 9AF
Unit 1, Sloswicke Drive
HOWPOW Matt Kitchin www.howpow.co.uk Trinity Park Industrial Estate

Tel: 01777 707 555

Retford Nottinghamshire
DN22 7WQ

Huw MacMillan Power Ltd

Huw MacMillan

macmillanpower@gmail.com

3 Aldenham Rd
Porthcawl
Bridgend
Wales

CF36 5PG

lan Gordon Testing Ltd

lan Gordon

iangordontesting@hotmail.com

46 Old Place
Bognor Regis
West Sussex PO21 3AX
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Inti Electrical Solutions

Christopher Egan

chris@intisol.co.uk

2 Moonwood Close
Garway Hereford
Herefordshire HR2 8RN

Morben Hydro

David Roberts

morbenhydro@gmail.com

Tel: 01654 703350
Mob: 07926 279958

Morben Hall East
Derwenlas
Machynlleth
Powys

SY20 8SR

Omni Heat and Power Ltd

Jason Martin

accounts@omnihp.co.uk

jason@omnihp.co.uk

Tel: 01782 950646

Unit 12 Rosevale Road
Parkhouse Industrial Estate
West

Newcastle Under Lyme
Stoke on Trent
Staffordshire

ST5 7EF

RHD Scotland Ltd

Richard Hay

richard@rhdscotland.com

3 Old Aberdeen Road,
Fordoun
Aberdeenshire
AB301NU

Robin Halliday

Robin Halliday

robin.halliday@emralec.co.uk

3 Cutsburn Brae
Stewarton
Ayrshire

KA3 5BT.

Spicers Electrical
Services Ltd

Colin Spicer

colin.a.spicer@btinternet.com

Office 8 Ashby House

17 Bath Street
Ashby de la Zouch
Leicestershire
LE65 2FH
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Verdant Engineering Ltd

Richard Curtis

richard@verdanteng.co.uk

Rotherham Green
Great Salkeld
Penrith CA11 9NB

Alan Buckley Ltd

Alan Buckley

alanbuckley@icloud.com
07775631562

21 Iredale View
Baldock
Herts SG7 6TR

Sustainable Control Systems
Ltd

Nigel Smith

nigel@sustainablecontrol.com
01981 570700

Sustainable Control Systems Ltd

Unit 9, Wormbridge Court
Wormbridge
Herefordshire

HR2 9DH

Element Engineering UK Ltd.

Charlie Robb

info@elementengineering.com

01250 873906

Element Engineering UK Ltd.
Lornty House

Blairgowrie

Perthshire

PH10 6TB

Industrial Power Systems Ltd.

Paul Campbell

paul@indps.co.uk
07824810003

109 Golborne Enterprise Park
Kid Glove Road

Golborne

WA?3 3GR

G59,G99 Testing Solutions
Ltd

Eddie Buckley

eddie.buckley@btinternet.com
07813948550

Whistledown
Chapel Lane
Kinsham

Near Tewkesbury
Gloucestershire
GL20 8HS
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Natural Generation Ltd

John Perrin

01872 571700
07432 133217

Units 2 — 3 Cligga Industrial
Estate

Perranporth

Cornwall

TR6 OEB

Earthmill

Daniel Bennett

Daniel.bennett@earthmill.co.uk
07469874434

Follofoot Ridge Business Park
Unit 14
HG3 1DP

Kimble Services Ltd

Andrew McLintock

andrew@kimbleservices.co.uk
07432 234766

Stevens Farm
Stevens Lane
Felsted
Essex

CM6 3NJ

WindCare Ltd

James Sellers

colin.lockwood@windcare.co.uk
01751 472595

South View Farm, Yatts Road,
Pickering YO18 8JN

Natural Generation

Gordon Gilder

07932 248505

Unit 2-3, Cligga Head Industrial
Estate, St.Georges Hill,
Perranporth, TR6 OEB

Green Cat Renewables Ltd

Kevin Buchanan

kevin.buchanan@greencatrenewables.co.uk
0131 541 0093

Stobo House, Midlothian
Innovation Centre, Roslin EH25
9RE

James Wright Electrical &
Mechanical

James Wright

wright876@btinternet.com
07703 254 687

94 Bendooragh Rd, Ballymoney,
Co Antrim, N. Ireland, BT53 7NJ

Sustainable Control Systems

Amanda Anderson

m.anderson@sustainablecontrol.com
01981 570700

Sustainable Control Systems,
Unit 9, Wormbridge Court,
Herefordshire, HR2 9DH.

Bryan J Rendall (Elect) Ltd

Callum Rendall

callum@bijre.co.uk
(0)1856 879086

6 Crowness Place, Hatston,
Industrial Estate, Kirkwall,
Orkney, KW15 1RG
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Gilkes

Richard Greenhow

richard.greenhow@aqilkes.com
07557 390707

Gilbert Gilkes & Gordon Ltd,
Kendal, Cumbria, LA9 7BZ

Ylem Energy Ltd

Paul Dunning

paul.dunning@ylemenergy.co.uk

Edison House, Daniel Adamson
Road, Salford, Manchester, M50
1DT

33KV Ltd

William Hanna

William@33kv.com
07506 559 462

Office 104, 1 Macdowall Street,
Paisley, Renfrewshire, PA3 2NB

Electrical Infrastructure
Services Ltd

Gareth Price

nigel@ei-services.co.uk
01332 947050

30 Royal Scot Road, Derby,
DE24 8AJ

Electrical Infrastructure

nigel@ei-services.co.uk

30 Royal Scot Road, Derby,

Services Ltd Jake Goddard 01332 947050 DE24 8AJ
. . . j.evans@hornbill.co.uk Unit E1, Neath Vale Supplier
Hornbill Engineering Josh Evans 01792 818111 Park, Neath, SA11 4SR

Industrial Power Systems

Lee Molyneux

lee@indps.co.uk
Mobile: 07920441703
Landline: 01942 939407

109 Golborne Enterprise Park,
Kid Glove Road, Golborne,
Greater Manchester, WA3 3GR

Solgen Commercial Ltd

Luke Yeo

Mark Goodman (Operations Director) —
mark@solgencommercial.co.uk —
01566 775142 / 07813847137

36A Pennygillam Way,
Pennygillam Industrial Estate,
Launceston, Cornwall, PL15 7ED

Renewable Services and
Consultancy Ltd

Nigel Greeves

Tel:07876176173
Nigel.greeves@renewablesc.co.uk

7 Lochnagar Road
Kilmarnock Ayrshire and Arran
KA1 3SG

CWTS Scotland Ltd

Tel: 07921147495

Block 7 unit 1, Lochshore
industrial estate, Glengarnock

Colin Wilson 01505 683774 Colin@cwts.co.uk Ayrshire KA14 3BE
. Unit 1, Heathhall Industrial Est,
Derek Mitchell Group LTD James Ross Tel: 01387 268868 Heathhall, Dumfries DG1 3JW

Kestral Controls Ltd

Michael Reilly

michael.reilly@kestralcontrols.co.uk
07779 068866

Burnside Industrial Estate
Kilsyth, Glasgow, G65 9JX
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